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Enroliment

Enrollment: Total — 533 (9th — 135, 10th — 142, 11th — 127, and 12th — 129)

Hillsboro High School Girls Softball
visiToR ]

EAGLES




Congrats to the HHS Lady Eagles Softball Team on their recent Bi-District
Championship. The Lady Eagles defeated Fairfield in two games to advance to the
next round of playoffs vs Salado. We look forward to these successful student-
athletes representing the Hillsboro community, HISD, and HHS as they continue
their successful playoff run. Congrats to all of the players, Coach Lewis, and the
entire coaching staff.

Art Department — Ms. Alyssa Bedrick

During the Summer of 2016, the Hillsboro High School Administrative Team had
to fill the vacancy for the only HHS Art teacher on staff. In the end, we hired Ms.
Alyssa Bedrick. Ms. Bedrick has truly done a great job in her first year of
teaching. She has continued to grow professionally throughout the school year.
Ms. Bedrick has set high expectations for her Art students and it is evident in their
successful Art work. She challenges the students on a daily basis to be creative
and also allows for students to show their sometimes unique individualistic view of
the world and their Art work. Lastly, Ms. Bedrick has showcased her students Art
work locally and outside of Hillsboro at various competitions. A few of her
students received awards and one recently received a scholarship. If you ever visit
HHS, her students’ Art work can be found in and around campus for the students
and faculty to enjoy. Thank you to Ms. Bedrick and all of her students for their Art
work.

Below is some of their Art work. Students finished their Warm/Cool Color Self-
portraits. The students used either warm or cool colors for their face, and then the
opposite of what they chose for the background. They explored how to use chalk
pastels by adding and blending shadows and highlights to their face for a realistic
effect.




In another recent Art class, students finished their “In the Round Sculptures’.
Students were given a foam block to carve a sculpture out of. They had to
determine what each side would look like before they started carving.

Schedule of Hillsboro High School Events

Thursday, 5-4-17
Tuesday, 5-9-17
Wednesday, 5-10-17
Wednesday, 5-10-17
Wednesday, 5-10-17
Thursday, 5-11-17
Friday, 5-12-17
Saturday, 5-13-17
Monday, 5-15-17
Tuesday, 5-16-2017
Wednesday, 5-17-17

FFA Banquet

SR Awards

Junior Awards
Sophomore Awards
Freshman Awards
Shattered Dreams
Shattered Dreams
Prom

Band Concert
FCCLA Banquet

HHS Spring Relays

6:00
6:30
10:30
1:30
2:30
9:00
9:00
8:00
7:00
6:00
9:00

HHS Cafeteria
HHS Theatre
HHS Theatre
HHS Theatre
HHS Theatre
HHS

HHS

The Eagle
HHS Theatre
HHS

Eagle Field



Thursday, 5-18-17
Friday, 5-19-17
Friday, 5-19-17
Saturday, 5-20-17
Monday, 5-22-17
Monday, 5-22-17
Tuesday, 5-23-17
Saturday, 5-27-17

Device Return

Device Return

Co-Ed Vball Tourn.

Eagle Legacy
State Speech
Band Banquet
State Speech

Graduation

9:00
9:00
4:00
6:30
9:00
6:00
9:00
6:00

HHS Library
HHS Library
HHS Gym
First Methodist
uT

HHS Cafeteria
uT

Ferrell Center



