

# Hillsboro High School Board Report

**May 2017** 

### **Enrollment**

Enrollment: Total – 533 (9th – 135, 10th – 142, 11th – 127, and 12th – 129)

#### **Hillsboro High School Girls Softball**



Congrats to the HHS Lady Eagles Softball Team on their recent Bi-District Championship. The Lady Eagles defeated Fairfield in two games to advance to the next round of playoffs vs Salado. We look forward to these successful student-athletes representing the Hillsboro community, HISD, and HHS as they continue their successful playoff run. Congrats to all of the players, Coach Lewis, and the entire coaching staff.

#### <u>Art Department – Ms. Alyssa Bedrick</u>

During the Summer of 2016, the Hillsboro High School Administrative Team had to fill the vacancy for the only HHS Art teacher on staff. In the end, we hired Ms. Alyssa Bedrick. Ms. Bedrick has truly done a great job in her first year of teaching. She has continued to grow professionally throughout the school year. Ms. Bedrick has set high expectations for her Art students and it is evident in their successful Art work. She challenges the students on a daily basis to be creative and also allows for students to show their sometimes unique individualistic view of the world and their Art work. Lastly, Ms. Bedrick has showcased her students Art work locally and outside of Hillsboro at various competitions. A few of her students received awards and one recently received a scholarship. If you ever visit HHS, her students' Art work can be found in and around campus for the students and faculty to enjoy. Thank you to Ms. Bedrick and all of her students for their Art work.

Below is some of their Art work. Students finished their Warm/Cool Color Self-portraits. The students used either warm or cool colors for their face, and then the opposite of what they chose for the background. They explored how to use chalk pastels by adding and blending shadows and highlights to their face for a realistic effect.



In another recent Art class, students finished their 'In the Round Sculptures'. Students were given a foam block to carve a sculpture out of. They had to determine what each side would look like before they started carving.



## **Schedule of Hillsboro High School Events**

Thursday, 5-4-17	FFA Banquet	6:00	HHS Cafeteria
Tuesday, 5-9-17	SR Awards	6:30	HHS Theatre
Wednesday, 5-10-17	Junior Awards	10:30	HHS Theatre
Wednesday, 5-10-17	Sophomore Awards	1:30	HHS Theatre
Wednesday, 5-10-17	Freshman Awards	2:30	HHS Theatre
Thursday, 5-11-17	Shattered Dreams	9:00	HHS
Friday, 5-12-17	Shattered Dreams	9:00	HHS
Saturday, 5-13-17	Prom	8:00	The Eagle
Monday, 5-15-17	Band Concert	7:00	HHS Theatre
Tuesday, 5-16-2017	FCCLA Banquet	6:00	HHS
Wednesday, 5-17-17	HHS Spring Relays	9:00	Eagle Field

Thursday, 5-18-17	Device Return	9:00	HHS Library
Friday, 5-19-17	Device Return	9:00	HHS Library
Friday, 5-19-17	Co-Ed Vball Tourn.	4:00	HHS Gym
Saturday, 5-20-17	Eagle Legacy	6:30	First Methodist
Monday, 5-22-17	State Speech	9:00	UT
Monday, 5-22-17	Band Banquet	6:00	HHS Cafeteria
Tuesday, 5-23-17	State Speech	9:00	UT
Saturday, 5-27-17	Graduation	6:00	Ferrell Center